502510631 09/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ruei-Ting Gu	09/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ruei-Ting Gu
Street Address:	No. 17, Aly. 41, Ln. 135, Ruixing Rd.
Internal Address:	Fengshan Dist.
City:	Kaohsiung City 830
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	R.O.C.

Name:	Kuo-Chen Weng	
Street Address:	No. 244, Ln. 61, Sec. 1, Chengxi St.	
Internal Address:	Annan Dist.	
City:	Tainan City 709	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	R.O.C.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14037436	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7637468125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 763-746-1599
Email: alan@thelawfirm.cc

Correspondent Name: KAMRATH IP LAWFIRM, P.A.

Address Line 1: 4825 OLSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 245

PATENT

REEL: 031289 FRAME: 0150

OP \$40.00 14037436

502510631

Address Line 4: GOLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13002USP-PC12G
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan D. Kamrath
Signature:	/Alan D. Kamrath/
Date:	09/26/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=20130926135007#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031289 FRAME: 0151

ASSIGNMENT DEED

his Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled <u>FOUR-CYLINDER FOUR-STROKE ENGINE</u> VITHOUT A CRANKSHAFT AND VALVES
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one)
☑a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. filed
U.S. Patent No. issued
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one) LUS. patent rights only
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S.
Patent Application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
Full name of first assignor) GU, RUEI-TING
Address) No.17, Aly. 41, Ln. 135, Ruixing Rd., Fengshan Dist., Kaohsiung City 830, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Full name of second assignor, if any)
Address)
Full name of third assignment if any
Full name of third assignor, if any) Address)
Full name of fourth assignor, if any)
Address)
The ASSIGNEE(s) referred to in this agreement is:
Name of first Assignee) GU, RUEI-TING
Address) No.17, Aly. 41, Ln. 135, Ruixing Rd., Fengshan Dist., Kaohsiung City 830, Taiwan. R.O.C.
Name of second Assignee, if any) WENG, KUO-CHEN
Address) No.244, Ln. 61, Sec. 1, Chengxi St., Annan Dist., Tainan City 709, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Name of third Assignee, if any)
The first ASSIGNEE is van individual; a partnership; a Corporation of Taiwar (State or Country)
The second ASSIGNEE is 🚺 an individual; 🗌 a partnership; 🗍 a Corporation of Taiwan (State or Country)
The third ASSIGNEE is an individual; a partnership; a Corporation of (State or Country)
Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable
ensideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all
ontinuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
the right to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any eartier foreign application for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests
e Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal
terest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representative, any facts known to e ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
intinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any
d all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or
sirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
(Signature of sole or first assignor) Qu Rui, fing Date September 16, 2013
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
)(Signature of second assignor, if any) Date
)(Signature of third assignor, if any) Date Date

PATENT REEL: 031289 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 09/26/2013